MAGIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD        MPM-G200 series  Specification
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPM-G200 Series
REV Mar. 13th 2012 Established.
REV May 9th 2012 Revised the dimension and mechanical drawing.
REV Jun. 1st 2012 Added performance curves.

 1.5  Sec
Note: 1) It shall be warmed up above 0.5 hr.
4. Model no. coding
M P M – G 2 0 X  –  Y  –    aaa  –    Z
5.  Interface Signals and Internal Protection
Parameter  Conditions/Description
Short Circuit Protection Fully protected against output overload and short circuit. Automatic recovery upon of
overload condition.
Over Voltage Protection For some reason the power supply fails to control itself, the build-in over voltage
protection circuit will latch off the outputs to prevent damaging external circuits.
Over Temperature
Protection
When the power supply operating over the temperature or over load limit, the power
supply will be shut down automatically to protect itself.
Remote on/off (optional) The power supply will be turned on when the power On/Off pin is connected to
secondary GND. This function exists only with optional +5Vsb, model no. suffix "-SB".
Z = Input Connector Type Output Connector Type
blank
Molex Type Connector
(Standard)
Molex Type Connector
(Standard)
E
Molex Type Connector European Type Connector
Please see the detail in paragraph 8.
X = Fixed Output voltage
3 +12V
5-19 +19V
5 +24V
Y = Output number
blank  Single output
SB
Dual output
(with +5Vsb & remote on/off function)
aaa = Adjusted Output Voltage
blank  Single output refer to "X"
aaa
Max. 3-digit
Ex: 13 = +13V,
      138 = +13.8V
MAGIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD              MPM-G200 series  Specification
REV. Sep. 10th 2014      Page 3 of 7
6.  Environment Specification
Parameter  Conditions/Description  Min.  Nom. Max. Units
Operating Temperature
(Note 1)
Please see the performance curves as below -20
(-40)
 +70 °C
Storage Temperature  -40  +85 °C
Cooling Apply to output power > rated load 11.7   CFM